

## Divi's Laboratories Limited

Date: February 04, 2025

To The Secretary **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) **MUMBAI – 400 051** 

To The Secretary **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street **MUMBAI - 400 001** 

Trading Symbol: **DIVISLAB** Scrip Code: **532488** 

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper clippings regarding unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

Ref: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

We enclose herewith copies of the newspaper publications regarding unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024. This was published on February 04, 2025 in Financial Express (English daily - All editions) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu daily – Hyderabad edition).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Divi's Laboratories Limited

M. Satish Choudhury **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Regd. Off.: Divi Towers, 1-72/23(P)/DIVIS/303, Cyber Hills, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana, INDIA. Tel: +91-40-6696 6300/400, Fax: 91-40-6696 6460., CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011854

E-mail: mail@divislabs.com, Website: www.divislabs.com



## **Divi's Laboratories Limited**

Regd. Office: 1-72/23(P)/Divis/303, Divi Towers, Cyber Hills, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032. Ph: 040-66966300, Fax: 040-66966460, email: mail@divislabs.com website: www.divislabs.com CIN: 1.24110TG1990PLC011854

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Divi's Laboratories Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on February 03, 2025, have approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the guarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

The aforementioned financial results along with press release thereon are available on Company's website at https://www.divislabs.com/investor-relations/statutory-communication/#2024-2025 and can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code given below:



For Divi's Laboratories Limited

Sd/-

Dr. Kiran S Divi

Whole-time Director & Chief Executive Officer

Date: February 03, 2025

Place: Hyderabad

Tue, 04 February 2025 https://epaper.financialexpress.com/c/76747839







## **Divi's Laboratories Limited**

Regd. Office: 1-72/23(P)/Divis/303, Divi Towers, Cyber Hills, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032.

డిసెంబర్ 31, 2024తో ముగిసిన తైమాసిక మరియు తొమ్మిది నెలల కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయని స్టాండ్ అలోన్ మరియు కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ ఆర్థిక ఫలితాల యొక్క నివేదిక

ఆడిట్ కమిటీ యొక్క సిఫారసుల ఆధారంగా, దివీస్ లేబరేటరీస్ లిమిటెడ్ ("ది కంపెనీ") యొక్క డైరెక్టర్ల బోర్డు వారు ఫిబ్రవరి 03, 2025న జరిగిన వారి సమావేశంలో, డిసెంబర్ 31, 2024 తో ముగిసిన త్రైమాసిక మరియు తొమ్మిది నెలల కొరకు ఆడిట్ చేయని స్టాండ్ అలోన్ మరియు కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ ఆర్థిక ఫలితాలను ఆమోదించారు. పైన పేర్కొన్న ఆర్థిక ఫలితాలతోపాటు అందుకు సంబంధించిన (పెస్ రిలీజ్ https://www.divislabs.com/investor-relations/statutory-communication/#2024-2025 వద్ద కంపెనీ యొక్క వెబ్సైట్ఫై అందుబాటులో కలదు మరియు దిగువ ఇవ్వబడిన క్విక్ రెస్పాన్స్ కోడ్ స్కానింగ్ చేయుట ద్వారా కూడా దానిని చూడవచ్చు.



For Divi's Laboratories Limited

Sd/-

Dr. Kiran S Divi

Whole-time Director & Chief Executive Officer

Place: Hyderabad

Date: February 03, 2025

04/02/2025 | Hyderabad | Page : 5 Source : https://epaper.prabhanews.com